

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24255- 24256 / 2007

S W I N D E R K A U R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F P U N J A B & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and office report )

W I T H S L P ( C ) N O . 1 1 0 5 4 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 1 1 0 7 7 - 1 1 0 8 1 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 2 9 9 0 4 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 5 3 9 6 - 5 3 9 9 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 6 0 4 4 - 6 0 5 1 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

Date: 20/04 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
M / S. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.  
Mr Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr R. K. R athore, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S L P ( C ) N O . 2 4 2 5 5 - 2 4 2 5 6 / 2 0 0 7

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.26

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

There is no appearance for respondent No.5.

S L P ( C ) N O . 5 3 9 6 - 5 3 9 9 / 2 0 0 8 and connected matters

Service is complete in all matters.

S L P ( C ) N O . 2 9 9 0 4 / 2 0 0 8

There is no proper proof of service regarding respondent  
Nos. 11,15 and 19.

Hence, issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 11,15 and 19  
by registered post with acknowledgment due.

Await service on respondent Nos. 1 to 10,12 to 14 and 16 to  
18.

List again on 15.5.2009.

(M.P.B H A D R A N )  
Registrar

hj