

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).24255-24256/2007

SWINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to
file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29904 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.24255-24256/2007

Service is complete.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No.29904/2008

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent Nos.1 to 6 and 9 to 11 in a week.Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent
No.12 within two weeks and to take steps for issuance of notice
on respondent No.12.Respondent No.17 refused to receive the notice sent by
registered post, acknowledgment due, as per report of postal
authorities on 25.6.2009.So, service is deemed to be sufficient on respondent
No.17.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that an application for deletion of respondent Nos.13 to 19 shall be filed within a week.

List again on 26.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd